# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SP 4 01 PH '99 MISTYFD, INC.

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF IDARO

\*\*\*\*

FILED

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That, we the undersigned being natural persons of full age and citizens of the United States of America, in order to form a corporation for the purposes hereinafter stated, pursuant to the laws of the State of Idaho, do hereby certify as follows:

### ARTICLE ONE: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be MISTYFD, INC.

#### ARTICLE TWO: PURPOSES AND POWERS

The purposes for which the corporation is organized are as follows:

1. To engage in any commercial, industrial or agricultural enterprise calculated or designed to be profitable to this corporation.

2. In connection with above-mentioned purpose, the corporation shall have the power to invest its funds in real , property and securities, to acquire, own and dispose of real and ' personal property, and to do all other acts to the extent permitted under Chapter 1 of Title 30 of the Idaho Code, and any present and future amendments thereto.

#### ARTICLE THREE: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The post office address of the principal office of the corporation in the State of Idaho is 4814 E. Linden, Caldwell, ID 83605.

# ARTICLE FOUR: REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The initial registered agent and address for the corporation is: Misty L. Wessel, 4814 E. Linden, Caldwell, ID 83605.

#### ARTICLE FIVE: INCORPORATORS

St. St. Barriel

The name and post office address of each incorporator is: Misty L. Wessel, 4814 E. Linden, Caldwell, ID 83605

#### ARTICLE SIX: DIRECTORS

The names of the persons appointed to act as the directors until the first annual meeting or until their successors are duly chosen and qualified are: Misty L. Wessel, 4814 E. Linden, Caldwell, ID 83605

9/84/1998 89:8 CL: 1506 CT: 183606 Min 1466

1 8 106.00 = 106.00 0000

\* **3** (19)

W125541

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MISTYFD, INC.

Page 2

# ARTICLE SEVEN: CAPITALIZATION

The aggregate number of shares of stock that the corporation is authorized to issue is 10,000 shares, which shares shall be common stock with no par value.

## ARTICLE EIGHT: DURATION

The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: the undersigned have executed these Articles of Incorporation at Caldwell, Idaho, on the first day of June, 1998.

L Minel